
Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale Verifica
0 226 PEDALE BIANCONERO LUGO 116 3 16 53 44 ###12344 OK 113
0 205 BARACCA LUGO 114 6 22 52 34 ###11164 OK 108
0 10 ARCI MARZENO 89 1 23 36 29 ### 8719 OK 88
0 228 VELOCIRAPTOR B.CAVALLO 78 2 10 43 23 ### 7938 OK 76
0 2086 TEAM BORGHI RACING 56 0 2 38 16 ### 6051 OK 56
0 4059 NOSTROMO TEAM ASD 58 8 2 33 15 ### 5535 OK 50
0 241 SM BIKE TEAM BIKE PASSION A.S.D. 50 5 1 27 17 ### 5167 OK 45
0 0 INDIVIDUALI 48 8 2 23 15 ### 4690 OK 40
0 119 CICLISTICA MASSESE 58 1 24 29 4 ### 4479 OK 57
0 206 BERTOLT BRECHT RUSSI  A.S.D. 43 1 12 15 15 ### 4410 OK 42
0 3148 VECCHIAZZANO S.C. 39 2 1 20 16 ### 4356 OK 37
0 128 SACMI IMOLA 43 4 3 31 5 ### 4275 OK 39
0 5 ATLETICA 85 FAENZA 38 1 1 23 13 ### 4158 OK 37
0 4091 TEAM SUN BIKE RAVENNA 30 1 0 3 26 ### 4096 OK 29
0 13 GRANAROLO FAENTINO 47 0 19 24 4 ### 3929 OK 47
0 120 MEDICINA 1912 37 2 8 18 9 ### 3414 OK 35
0 133 TOZZONA IMOLA 36 4 5 24 3 ### 3408 OK 32
0 109 CAMPANELLA RONCHINI 27 2 2 13 10 ### 3355 OK 25
0 18 CASTELBOLOGNESE U.S.C. 33 0 9 20 4 ### 3234 OK 33
0 201 ALFONSINE S.C. 27 0 2 18 7 ### 3197 OK 27
0 2052 LA PALESTRA BIKE TEAM A.S.D. 28 2 0 14 12 ### 3112 OK 26
0 202 ARGENTANO ARGENTA 29 1 0 21 7 ### 3077 OK 28
0 24 TOSCO ROMAGNOLA A.S.D. 35 3 12 9 11 ### 3076 OK 32
0 126 PONTESANTO-CESI   IMOLA 26 0 1 19 6 ### 2981 OK 26
0 3143 TEAM ZANETTI 27 0 4 11 12 ### 2977 OK 27
0 1113 TOP RACING BIKE - TEAM LODI 29 1 6 12 10 ### 2885 OK 28
0 2034 DELFINO 93 PORTOMAGGIORE 26 1 1 14 10 ### 2850 OK 25
0 5003 AVIS RICCIONE 21 0 0 6 15 ### 2760 OK 21
0 14006 GRIFO BIKE 39 17 2 12 8 ### 2653 OK 22
0 3076 HOBBY BIKE GAMBETTOLA 20 1 0 3 16 ### 2636 OK 19
0 3005 ARTUSIANA  BIKE 22 1 0 9 12 ### 2622 OK 21
0 5048 RICCIONE VELO CLUB 20 2 0 4 14 ### 2454 OK 18
0 115 DOSI NORDPOL G.S. 23 3 3 13 4 ### 2389 OK 20
0 4041 ENDAS MAMELI MONTI 26 0 8 12 6 ### 2376 OK 26
0 219 LAVEZZOLESE 27 0 12 12 3 ### 2373 OK 27
0 231 COTIGNOLESE 21 0 6 8 7 ### 2352 OK 21
0 4028 CICLI SAMBI G.C. 22 1 2 12 7 ### 2327 OK 21
0 7096 TEAM PEDALE PADOVANO 21 1 0 12 8 ### 2323 OK 20
0 208 BONCELLINO A.S.D. 18 1 1 7 9 ### 2174 OK 17
0 218 GLORIE POLISPORTIVA 21 1 0 16 4 ### 2134 OK 20
0 3160 ASD SCATENATI 16 0 0 4 12 ### 2132 OK 16
0 17 SOLAROLESE 18 0 3 6 9 ### 2094 OK 18
0 1040 CICLI MALINI 18 1 0 8 9 ### 2089 OK 17
0 224 MUTUO SOCCORSO VILLA S.MARTINO 19 1 3 6 9 ### 2064 OK 18
0 4030 CLASSENSE RAVENNA G.S. 22 1 5 11 5 ### 2030 OK 21
0 1030 BITONE BOLOGNA 23 1 5 14 3 ### 2008 OK 22
0 1082 PASTA GRANAROLO 21 2 1 14 4 ### 1989 OK 19
0 3060 FAUSTO COPPI CESENATICO 20 6 0 3 11 ### 1981 OK 14
0 7016 CICLO DELTA A.S.D. 17 0 0 11 6 ### 1921 OK 17
0 15 LA RODA REDA A.S.D. 18 1 4 10 3 ### 1793 OK 17
0 204 BAGNACAVALLO G.C. 17 0 5 9 3 ### 1773 OK 17
0 3092 OLIMPIA BIKE 17 0 0 14 3 ### 1768 OK 17
0 3007 AVIS FORLI 17 0 7 6 4 ### 1739 OK 17
0 7063 PORTO TOLLE G.C. 17 0 0 15 2 ### 1717 OK 17
0 108 C.M.A. IMOLA 16 1 0 14 1 ### 1701 OK 15
0 1070 LAME POLISPORTIVA 12 0 0 1 11 ### 1701 OK 12
0 4089 TEAM  FARO 1975 MARINA DI RAVENNA21 0 9 9 3 ### 1698 OK 21
0 3098 PARROCCHIA SAN CASSIANO A.S.D. 17 0 0 16 1 ### 1696 OK 17
0 3152 VITAMINA TEAM BALDONI 14 0 0 7 7 ### 1687 OK 14
0 104 AVIS IMOLA 13 0 2 8 3 ### 1678 OK 13
0 1066 ITALIA NUOVA 14 0 0 8 6 ### 1636 OK 14
0 2033 DELEZ TEAM FERRARA A.S. 15 1 0 9 5 ### 1600 OK 14
0 4060 OROBIANCO PIRATA TEAM A.S.D. 18 3 0 13 2 ### 1572 OK 15
0 4 ARCI SANTA LUCIA 19 0 6 12 1 ### 1556 OK 19
0 5000 AIR SANTARCANGELO G.C. 13 0 1 5 7 ### 1542 OK 13
0 19 VILLA FRANCHI A.S.D. FAENZA 16 0 4 11 1 ### 1536 OK 16

Class. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.



Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale VerificaClass. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.
0 3057 ECOLOGY TEAM S. MAURO PASCOLI ASD16 3 0 8 5 ### 1535 OK 13
0 2053 LE VENEZIE A.S.D. 16 1 2 10 3 ### 1493 OK 15
0 4088 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 16 1 1 12 2 ### 1492 OK 15
0 2076 RUOTA LIBERA  A.S.D. 17 3 0 12 2 ### 1477 OK 14
0 3133 TAVERNA VERDE 16 0 4 9 3 ### 1473 OK 16
0 4061 OSTERIA ASD RAVENNA 14 1 0 13 0 ### 1445 OK 13
0 2031 CRAL PETROLCHIMICO FERRARA 15 0 2 11 2 ### 1427 OK 15
0 209 CA' DI LUGO 17 0 4 13 0 ### 1415 OK 17
0 1111 TEAM SALIERI ASD 12 0 0 7 5 ### 1395 OK 12
0 1048 DAL FIUME RECING 14 0 0 13 1 ### 1381 OK 14
0 4046 FORUM BIKE A.S.D. 15 2 2 7 4 ### 1369 OK 13
0 113 VELO SPORT CONSELICE 16 0 6 9 1 ### 1361 OK 16
0 5040 OPEN TEAM 10 0 0 2 8 ### 1358 OK 10
0 4070 PORTO FUORI POLISPORTIVA 11 0 0 5 6 ### 1351 OK 11
0 3006 AURORA POL.S.GIORGIO 9 0 0 0 9 ### 1314 OK 9
0 135 YOUNG LINE IMOLA 14 1 1 10 2 ### 1302 OK 13
0 1063 GIANLUCA FAENZA TEAM 14 2 0 10 2 ### 1272 OK 12
0 1083 PEDALE BOLOGNESE 18 5 3 8 2 ### 1262 OK 13
0 5008 BIKE TEAM LGL 10 0 0 4 6 ### 1256 OK 10
0 203 AVIS LUGO CICLISMO 16 0 9 4 3 ### 1253 OK 16
0 136 PLACCI BUBANO U.C. 13 0 3 9 1 ### 1241 OK 13
0 16 S. ANDREA FAENZA 13 0 2 11 0 ### 1240 OK 13
0 1122 MANGIA & BEVI ASD 13 0 0 13 0 ### 1235 OK 13
0 1038 CASTIGLIONESE A.S. 13 0 1 12 0 ### 1185 OK 13
0 13051 ULTIMO KM 8 0 0 0 8 ### 1168 OK 8
0 3052 DE AMICIS E. POLISPORTIVA 12 1 0 9 2 ### 1162 OK 11
0 125 PEGASO CEFLA IMOLA 12 0 6 5 1 ### 1161 OK 12
0 13043 TEAM GURU PARKPRE 12 3 0 4 5 ### 1155 OK 9
0 15015 CICLO TEAM 2001 10 2 0 1 7 ### 1147 OK 8
0 1102 SOLE LUNA POLISPORTIVA 11 0 0 9 2 ### 1147 OK 11
0 11 FAVENTIA A.S.D. 13 0 5 7 1 ### 1126 OK 13
0 21 TRIATHLON FAENZA 11 1 0 7 3 ### 1118 OK 10
0 6006 AVIS SORAGNA 10 0 0 7 3 ### 1103 OK 10
0 2037 ENDAS COMACCHIO U.C. 14 1 3 10 0 ### 1100 OK 13
0 4063 PEDALE BIZANTINO 12 0 1 11 0 ### 1090 OK 12
0 4000 2000 CERVIA POLISPORTIVA 7 0 0 0 7 ### 1022 OK 7
0 3111 RIVIERA AZZURRA 7 0 0 0 7 ### 1022 OK 7
0 3015 BICI BUDRIO A.S.D. LONGIANO 8 0 0 3 5 ### 1015 OK 8
0 234 BARBIANO B. TEAM  POLISPORTIVA 9 0 0 6 3 ### 1008 OK 9
0 9 C.R.A.L. OSPEDALIERO FAENZA 10 0 4 4 2 ### 1002 OK 10
0 3139 TEAM SINTESI NAUTILUS 10 0 1 7 2 ### 1002 OK 10
0 6056 SCANDIANO POL. 10 2 2 0 6 ### 996 OK 8
0 3100 PEDALE CESENATE CICLI NERI 8 1 0 1 6 ### 986 OK 7
0 2066 ASD AMPLIFON BORGO PUNTA 7 0 0 1 6 ### 971 OK 7
0 1039 CAVAZZA 7 0 0 1 6 ### 971 OK 7
0 5037 MATTEONI CICLI G.S 7 0 0 1 6 ### 971 OK 7
0 4032 CMC RAVENNA POLISPORTIVA 11 0 5 5 1 ### 966 OK 11
0 7025 CYCLE SPORT VIS SICUREZZA 8 0 2 0 6 ### 966 OK 8
0 4097 S.I.D. STRENZ I DENT SPORT TEAM 11 1 1 8 1 ### 966 OK 10
0 7035 ASD UDACE 50 E PIU 9 3 0 0 6 ### 921 OK 6
0 5065 ASD SUPERTEAM 7 0 0 2 5 ### 920 OK 7
0 15051 CYCLING COMPACT TEAM 8 0 0 5 3 ### 913 OK 8
0 3078 IL BRADIPO 9 0 1 6 2 ### 907 OK 9
0 26 BIKERS FOGNANO 9 0 0 8 1 ### 906 OK 9
0 13050 ASC SILVANO FEDI CRAL BREDA 7 1 0 0 6 ### 891 OK 6
0 2070 PONTELAGOSCURO CSP 7 0 0 3 4 ### 869 OK 7
0 1002 ANNO PRIMO ASD 8 0 0 6 2 ### 862 OK 8
0 2011 BFW TEAM 8 0 0 6 2 ### 862 OK 8
0 134 ROUTIER VIRTUS DOZZA 8 0 0 6 2 ### 862 OK 8
0 3155 A.S.D. 77 SPORTSWEARE 9 0 0 9 0 ### 855 OK 9
0 1022 AVIS SAN LAZZARO 9 0 0 9 0 ### 855 OK 9
0 2059 MASSESE MASSA FISCAGLIA  POILSP. 9 0 0 9 0 ### 855 OK 9
0 2097 MBM MACCANTI 9 0 0 9 0 ### 855 OK 9
0 2024 CICLO SPORT CODIGORO 10 0 2 8 0 ### 850 OK 10
0 130 SHAMPOO A.S.D. 8 1 1 6 0 ### 840 OK 7
0 4067 PEUGEOT RAVENNA CICLOTUR. A.S.D. 9 0 3 4 2 ### 807 OK 9



Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale VerificaClass. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.
0 3138 TEAM OUTSIDERS FORLI 6 0 0 2 4 ### 789 OK 6
0 3055 DLF FORLI 7 0 2 1 4 ### 769 OK 7
0 3158 ASD U.C. MODIGLIANESE 8 0 0 8 0 ### 760 OK 8
0 114 COOP CERAMICA IMOLA 7 0 0 7 0 ### 755 OK 7
0 5039 OLIVIERO MISANO ADRIATICO 5 0 0 0 5 ### 730 OK 5
0 3028 CESENA BIKE 6 0 0 3 3 ### 723 OK 6
0 3151 VIGNE 6 0 0 3 3 ### 723 OK 6
0 4037 CRAL AUSL 35 RAVENNA 8 2 0 4 2 ### 702 OK 6
0 4068 PIANGIPANE G.S. 5 0 0 1 4 ### 694 OK 5
0 4022 CASTIGLIONESE Polisportiva 5 0 0 1 4 ### 679 OK 5
0 1021 AVIS S.GIORGIO IN PIANO 7 0 0 7 0 ### 665 OK 7
0 6074 POLISPORTIVA NONANTOLA 7 0 0 7 0 ### 665 OK 7
0 2085 TEAM 6 CYCLING GROUP 7 0 0 7 0 ### 665 OK 7
0 6 AVIS FAENZA 7 0 2 4 1 ### 661 OK 7
0 3 ARCI ISOLA 11 2 8 1 0 ### 635 OK 9
0 3108 QUAGLIE REALI G.C. 8 1 3 2 2 ### 632 OK 7
0 207 BIKE LUGO G.S. UISP 9 2 3 3 1 ### 626 OK 7
0 3097 PANIGHINA VELO CLUB 6 0 0 5 1 ### 621 OK 6
0 227 PRADA  A.S.D. 7 1 2 2 2 ### 617 OK 6
0 7002 ARTESELLE GS SOLESINO 7 0 1 6 0 ### 615 OK 7
0 213 CGIL RAVENNA 11 1 7 3 0 ### 615 OK 10
0 7049 MONTORIESE 7 1 0 6 0 ### 585 OK 6
0 15008 BLACK RIDERS PESARO 4 0 0 0 4 ### 584 OK 4
0 3142 TEAM VALLE SAVIO 4 0 0 0 4 ### 584 OK 4
0 4095 VV.FF CASADIO 4 0 0 0 4 ### 584 OK 4
0 1012 AVIS BARICELLA 6 0 0 6 0 ### 570 OK 6
0 7099 MTB TUTTINBICI 6 0 0 6 0 ### 570 OK 6
0 230 SANTAGATESE SA.S.D. 6 0 0 6 0 ### 570 OK 6
0 1011 ATC DOZZA 5 1 0 1 3 ### 548 OK 4
0 29 ALVISI BICYCLES A.S.D. 5 0 0 4 1 ### 541 OK 5
0 1125 BORGO NUOVO ASD 4 0 0 1 3 ### 533 OK 4
0 212 ARCI VILLANOVA 4 0 0 2 2 ### 527 OK 4
0 232 BULLI & PUPE 6 0 1 5 0 ### 520 OK 6
0 28 CIMATTI G.B. PIEVE CESATO A.S.D. 7 0 4 2 1 ### 516 OK 7
0 1009 ARGILE IN BICI AR.BI   A.S.D. 5 0 0 5 0 ### 475 OK 5
0 8 BRISIGHELLA IN BICI 5 0 0 5 0 ### 475 OK 5
0 215 DEKA UISP TRIATHLON LUGO 5 0 0 5 0 ### 475 OK 5
0 7032 ESERCITO G.C. 5 0 0 5 0 ### 475 OK 5
0 30 IL GRANDE SLAM 5 0 0 5 0 ### 475 OK 5
0 117 FONTANELICE 4 0 0 4 0 ### 470 OK 4
0 7 BORGO TULIERO A.S.D. 2 0 0 1 1 ### 451 OK 2
0 1105 TEAM BERTOLDI CICLISSIMO 5 1 0 3 1 ### 446 OK 4
0 7017 CICLO SPORT RIVA' 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 6070 GS TORRILE 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 6072 POLISPORTIVA BIBBIANESE 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 3118 SALA VELO CLUB 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 4098 TEAM ROSSETTI ASD 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 15050 VILLA S. MARTINO ASD 3 0 0 0 3 ### 438 OK 3
0 3159 TEAM WELLNESS CESENA (RED DEVILS)4 0 1 1 2 ### 432 OK 4
0 1043 COMUNITA' NUOVA S.C. ALTEDO 4 0 0 3 1 ### 431 OK 4
0 1059 FUTA BIKE TEAM A.S.D. 4 0 0 3 1 ### 431 OK 4
0 1058 FRANCHINI SPORT 5 1 0 4 0 ### 395 OK 4
0 4096 ZANNONI POLISPORTIVA 5 1 0 4 0 ### 395 OK 4
0 5055 SIDERMEC F.LLI VITALI 3 0 0 1 2 ### 387 OK 3
0 3004 ARS ROBUR CESENA 4 0 0 4 0 ### 380 OK 4
0 2018 CENTESE Polisportiva 4 0 0 4 0 ### 380 OK 4
0 7041 INFISSI TECNO LEGNO ASD 4 0 0 4 0 ### 380 OK 4
0 4064 PEDALE FUSIGNANESE 4 0 0 4 0 ### 380 OK 4
0 13055 SSD FIRENZUOLA 4 0 0 4 0 ### 380 OK 4
0 229 VOLTANA S.C. 4 1 0 2 1 ### 351 OK 3
0 4066 PEDALE RAVENNATE 3 0 0 2 1 ### 336 OK 3
0 13036 RUFINA MTB 3 0 0 2 1 ### 336 OK 3
0 101 TRE ELLE POLISPORTIVA IMOLA 4 1 0 3 0 ### 330 OK 3
0 10004 AVIS MILANO 7 0 7 0 0 ### 315 OK 7
0 6073 SPINT 2000 3 1 0 0 2 ### 307 OK 2
0 8007 SPORTLER BIKE MONDO ALPINO 3 1 0 0 2 ### 307 OK 2



Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale VerificaClass. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.
0 4093 TRIATHLON TEAM RAVENNA 2 0 1 1 0 ### 305 OK 2
0 2026 CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI BERCO 4 1 0 3 0 ### 300 OK 3
0 6059 SPORTISSIMO TOP LEVEL G.S. 4 1 0 3 0 ### 300 OK 3
0 13004 BICISPORT TEAM FIRENZE A.S.D. 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3018 BLACK BIKE UNITED 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 2013 BONDENO FREE BIKE A.S.D. 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3030 CICLI VENTURI 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3031 CICLISTICA MERCATESE 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3045 CRAL AMIU EX HERA 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 7030 DUE TORRI VELO CLUB 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 5021 FALCON'S TEAM 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 5025 FREE BYKE RICCIONE 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 10026 MARTINENGO ASD 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 4058 MONTALETTO AS 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 1075 MONTE SOLE BIKE GROUP 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 2067 NEW WILD ROSE POLISPORTIVA 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 7103 PADOVA TRIATLON 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 5052 RINASCITA SPORT LIFE  S.C. 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 7069 SAN BARTOLO  A.S.D. 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3127 SOLO BICI FORLI 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3134 TEAM BOTA CESENATICO ASD 2 0 0 0 2 ### 292 OK 2
0 3009 AZZURRA POLISPORTIVA A.S.D. 3 0 1 1 1 ### 286 OK 3
0 1042 CIRCOLO DOZZA ACACIS 3 0 0 3 0 ### 285 OK 3
0 110 CASTELLO BIKE 2 0 0 2 0 ### 280 OK 2
0 3008 AVIS MELDOLA 1 1 0 0 0 ### 270 OK 0
0 121 CICL. DI ROMAGNA A.S.D. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 266 OK 1
0 137 LELLI BIKE 3 1 0 1 1 ### 256 OK 2
0 131 SILLARO C.S.P.TERME 1 1 0 0 0 ### 255 OK 0
0 10050 ASD CYCLE CLASSIC 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 13016 CIRCOLO ELEN CLUB 99 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 1064 HERA BOLOGNA G.C. 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 4080 S. PIETRO IN VINCOLI G.C. 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 4086 SOCIARODA S.PANCRAZIO 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 1123 TIM VIPER ASD 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 2092 UISP FERRARA 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 4094 UISP RAVENNA 2 0 0 1 1 ### 241 OK 2
0 10051 ASD PROPULSIONE UMANA 3 0 1 2 0 ### 235 OK 3
0 3162 DUERUOTEFORLI' RIDEFORFUN 3 0 1 2 0 ### 235 OK 3
0 1081 PARCO DEI CILIEGI 5 3 0 2 0 ### 235 OK 2
0 3033 CICLOTURISMO MARTORANO 6 5 0 0 1 ### 221 OK 1
0 1031 BOCCIOFILA BOLOGNESE 3 1 0 2 0 ### 205 OK 2
0 7100 ASD PEDALA PARCO 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 3156 ASD SPEEDY CESENA 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 1020 AVIS S. PIETRO IN CASALE-C/O CACCIA 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 2032 CUS FERRARA G.C. 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 3070 GALEATA ZAMBELLI SC 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 242 MADEL COTIGNOLA 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 5036 MARETERRA BIKE TEAM 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 15031 OLIMPIA TRIATHLON CAMERINO 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 1106 TEAM BIKE 2000 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 2095 VV.FF.FERRARA 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 105 ZANZARA ARGENTA 2 0 0 2 0 ### 190 OK 2
0 112 BIANCONCINI CLAUDIO C.S.P. TERME 1 0 0 1 0 ### 185 OK 1
0 1034 CALDERARA SC 3 0 2 1 0 ### 185 OK 3
0 2087 TEAM MARCO PANTANI FERRARA 2 1 0 0 1 ### 161 OK 1
0 214 TRIAL BIKE LUGO 2 0 1 1 0 ### 155 OK 2
0 1119 A.S.D. Pol. SAN DONATO G.LEOPARDI 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1000 ALI e FILI CICLOCLAN A.S.D. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1003 ANZOLA S.C. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 2010 BER MAR POGGIO RENATICO 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 7007 BICIMANIA GS 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 13006 BULLETTA BIKE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 13053 CICLISTICA IL REGOLO 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 15014 CICLO CLUB OLIVIERO 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 2023 CICLO ESTENSE MESOLA ASD 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 15016 CINGOLANI VELO C.CICLI 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1



Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale VerificaClass. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.
0 3043 COREBO ASD 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1051 EMPORIO BICI MAX TEAM S.C. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3062 FIORENZUOLA G.C. CESENA 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3157 GRUPPO FIRENZUOLA 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 7095 GS OMBRE BIANCO ROSSE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 127 LEONARDI RACING IMOLA A.S.D. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 7101 LES AMIS 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 24005 MALTA 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1120 MAX TIME 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1127 ONLYOFF DUE RUOTE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3101 PEDALE GAMBETTOLESE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1085 PEDALE MEZZOLARESE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 504 PENNAROSSA CICLISMO 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 14008 PIANETA BICI TEAM ASD 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3104 PLAUTO 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1121 POL CASALFIUMANESE AD 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 6071 POLISPORTIVA POLIVALENTE MARANELLO1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 13052 POLISPORTIVA S. PIERO A SIEVE 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 1118 PORTA SARAGOZZA POLISPORTIVA 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3124 SAURO SUCCI 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3129 STAFF BYKE 2000 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 3132 TARTANA BIKE G.S. 1 0 0 0 1 ### 146 OK 1
0 235 AQUILOTTI CERVIA TEAM 3 2 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 1013 AVIS BOLOGNA 3 2 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 106 BICI CASTEL DEL RIO 2 1 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 14 IL CARDELLO A.S.D.CASOLA V.S. 3 2 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 1104 SUFRA GIO  C.S.I. 3 2 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 1108 TEAM G.M. GOVONI 3 2 0 1 0 ### 125 OK 1
0 22 NUOVA EUROPA FAENZA 1 1 0 0 0 ### 120 OK 0
0 1026 BICI STAR BOLOGNA 2 1 0 1 0 ### 110 OK 1
0 3027 CAVEJA SEZIONE CICLISMO 2 1 0 1 0 ### 110 OK 1
0 15022 GRUPPO DEI SENZA FRETTA 2 1 0 1 0 ### 110 OK 1
0 2000 AMARANDI PALERMA SPORT 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 17011 AS ROMA CICLISMO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 5063 ASD COBRAN 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 13048 ASD PARKPRE GIORDANA DMT 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 2006 AVIS BONDENO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 6068 BAGGIOVARA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1037 CASTENASO G.C. C/O BAR CENTRALE 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 10052 CICLO EQUIPE 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 211 CICLO GUIDE LUGO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 23 CRAL BCC A.S.D. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 4038 CRAL ENRICO MATTEI RAVENNA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 13049 CYCLING TEAM ALTO TEVERE ASD 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 6024 DLF MODENA-SALUMIFICIO FERRARI 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3056 DONATI MONTAGGI 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 4043 FAST LUGO ASD 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1054 FELSINA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 2040 FERRARA TRIATLON 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1055 FERRETTI TEAM GREEN DEVILS A.S.D. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3068 FORTI E LIBERI FORLI' 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 6069 GALILEO TRIATHLON 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 6075 GHIRLANDINA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3072 GINESTRI ROCCA S. CASCIANO G.C. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 7097 GM ACTION BIKE 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1124 GRISENTI ASD 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 2048 IL MULINO SUL PO GS 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 7102 LEONI ALATI CRA GENERALI 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 6039 LUCKY BIKE MIRANDOLA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1077 MOUNTAIN BIKE MOLINELLA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 122 NUOVA MOGA A.S.D. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3094 OSPEDALIERI CESENA G.C. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3096 PACCO SPACCO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 15036 PEDALE CIVITANOVESE 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 17007 PETIT VELO ROMA 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 7058 PINARELLO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1



Cod. Nome società Corto Medio LungoLungo2Totale VerificaClass. N°iscr. Autog. tot. perc.
0 13033 PONTASSIEVE A.S.D. CICLO CLUB 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 31 RENO BIKE CASTELBOLOGNESE 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 1098 SASSO MARCONI S.C. 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 7085 TINKY LADIES PINARELLO 1 0 0 1 0 ### 95 OK 1
0 3161 ASD CASE CASTAGNOLI 6 6 0 0 0 ### 90 OK 0
0 15005 AVIS AIDO URBINO A.S.D. 2 0 2 0 0 ### 90 OK 2
0 4016 BACIGA A.S.D. 2 0 2 0 0 ### 90 OK 2
0 3013 BER-MAR 3 3 0 0 0 ### 45 OK 0
0 3025 CASTROCARO TERRA DEL SOLE s.c. 1 0 1 0 0 ### 45 OK 1
0 6051 REGGIO EMILIA VELO CLUB 1 0 1 0 0 ### 45 OK 1
0 5064 ASD TEAM CORSA BIKE 2 2 0 0 0 ### 30 OK 0
0 11001 CICLO CLUB PIEMONTE A.S.D. 2 2 0 0 0 ### 30 OK 0
0 2 BIKERS FAENZA G.S. A.S.D. 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 2029 CONSANDOLO G.C. 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 217 FRUGES 2000 MASSAL. A.S.D. 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 2047 IL FARO ASD GC PORTOMAGGIORE 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 1126 MAGNETI MARELLI 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 2061 MEZZOGORO G.C. 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 16009 SOGET 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0
0 13054 TEAM ARISTON 1 1 0 0 0 ### 15 OK 0

Totale società iscritte : 350 3333 210 408 1724 991 ###339411 3123



Diff.
-3 8 14
-6 12 17
-1 1 10
-2 1 5
0 1 2
-8 0 2
-5 0 0
-8 7 6
-1 3 6
-1 16 5
-2 3 3
-4 27 1
-1 1 3
-1 0 1
0 14 7
-2 0 5
-4 27 2
-2 36 2
0 23 8
0 25 0
-2 0 0
-1 3 0
-3 2 2
0 17 1
0 0 6
-1 0 2
-1 0 2
0 0 0

-17 0 1
-1 0 1
-1 0 1
-2 0 2
-3 26 0
0 0 2
0 17 3
0 20 3
-1 4 1
-1 0 2
-1 9 2
-1 1 0
0 0 0
0 5 1
-1 0 0
-1 2 5
-1 1 0
-1 0 2
-2 0 5
-6 0 2
0 0 2
-1 14 3
0 17 1
0 0 2
0 18 1
0 0 0
-1 14 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 2 1
0 0 2
0 26 2
0 0 2
-1 0 2
-3 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 11 2

Iscr. Aut. Fem



Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
-3 0 2
-1 0 0
-1 0 3
-3 0 0
0 0 0
-1 13 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
-2 0 0
0 6 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
-1 0 1
-2 0 1
-5 0 2
0 0 0
0 2 2
0 7 1
0 7 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 1
-1 0 0
0 18 0
-3 0 2
-2 0 2
0 0 0
0 6 2
-1 0 1
0 0 2
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 3
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 10 3
0 0 2
-2 0 0
-1 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 8 0
0 0 0
-1 0 2
-3 0 0
0 0 3
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-1 14 0
0 0 1



Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-2 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
-2 10 5
-1 0 2
-2 2 0
0 0 0
-1 2 0
0 0 0
-1 0 1
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 0
-1 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 6 0
0 14 0
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 2
-1 2 0
0 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 1



Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
0 11 2
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 6 0
-1 17 0
0 8 0
-1 0 0
-1 16 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-3 0 0
-5 0 0
-1 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 6 0
0 0 0
-1 0 0
0 1 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-2 0 0
-2 0 0
-1 1 0
-2 0 1
-2 0 0
-2 0 0
-1 7 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0



Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
-6 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 1
-3 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
-2 0 0
-2 0 1
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0
-1 0 0

629 260



Class. Cod. Nome società N°iscr. Autog. Corto Medio
0 226 PEDALE BIANCONERO LUGO 116 3 16 53
0 205 BARACCA LUGO 114 6 22 52
0 10 ARCI MARZENO 89 1 23 36
0 228 VELOCIRAPTOR B.CAVALLO 78 2 10 43
0 2086 TEAM BORGHI RACING 56 0 2 38
0 4059 NOSTROMO TEAM ASD 58 8 2 33
0 241 SM BIKE TEAM BIKE PASSION A.S.D. 50 5 1 27
0 0 INDIVIDUALI 48 8 2 23
0 119 CICLISTICA MASSESE 58 1 24 29
0 206 BERTOLT BRECHT RUSSI  A.S.D. 43 1 12 15
0 3148 VECCHIAZZANO S.C. 39 2 1 20
0 128 SACMI IMOLA 43 4 3 31
0 5 ATLETICA 85 FAENZA 38 1 1 23
0 4091 TEAM SUN BIKE RAVENNA 30 1 0 3
0 13 GRANAROLO FAENTINO 47 0 19 24
0 120 MEDICINA 1912 37 2 8 18
0 133 TOZZONA IMOLA 36 4 5 24
0 109 CAMPANELLA RONCHINI 27 2 2 13
0 18 CASTELBOLOGNESE U.S.C. 33 0 9 20
0 201 ALFONSINE S.C. 27 0 2 18
0 2052 LA PALESTRA BIKE TEAM A.S.D. 28 2 0 14
0 202 ARGENTANO ARGENTA 29 1 0 21
0 24 TOSCO ROMAGNOLA A.S.D. 35 3 12 9
0 126 PONTESANTO-CESI   IMOLA 26 0 1 19
0 3143 TEAM ZANETTI 27 0 4 11
0 1113 TOP RACING BIKE - TEAM LODI 29 1 6 12
0 2034 DELFINO 93 PORTOMAGGIORE 26 1 1 14
0 5003 AVIS RICCIONE 21 0 0 6
0 14006 GRIFO BIKE 39 17 2 12
0 3076 HOBBY BIKE GAMBETTOLA 20 1 0 3
0 3005 ARTUSIANA  BIKE 22 1 0 9
0 5048 RICCIONE VELO CLUB 20 2 0 4
0 115 DOSI NORDPOL G.S. 23 3 3 13
0 4041 ENDAS MAMELI MONTI 26 0 8 12
0 219 LAVEZZOLESE 27 0 12 12
0 231 COTIGNOLESE 21 0 6 8
0 4028 CICLI SAMBI G.C. 22 1 2 12
0 7096 TEAM PEDALE PADOVANO 21 1 0 12
0 208 BONCELLINO A.S.D. 18 1 1 7
0 218 GLORIE POLISPORTIVA 21 1 0 16
0 3160 ASD SCATENATI 16 0 0 4
0 17 SOLAROLESE 18 0 3 6
0 1040 CICLI MALINI 18 1 0 8
0 224 MUTUO SOCCORSO VILLA S.MARTINO 19 1 3 6
0 4030 CLASSENSE RAVENNA G.S. 22 1 5 11
0 1030 BITONE BOLOGNA 23 1 5 14
0 1082 PASTA GRANAROLO 21 2 1 14
0 3060 FAUSTO COPPI CESENATICO 20 6 0 3
0 7016 CICLO DELTA A.S.D. 17 0 0 11
0 15 LA RODA REDA A.S.D. 18 1 4 10
0 204 BAGNACAVALLO G.C. 17 0 5 9
0 3092 OLIMPIA BIKE 17 0 0 14
0 3007 AVIS FORLI 17 0 7 6
0 7063 PORTO TOLLE G.C. 17 0 0 15
0 108 C.M.A. IMOLA 16 1 0 14
0 1070 LAME POLISPORTIVA 12 0 0 1



0 4089 TEAM  FARO 1975 MARINA DI RAVENNA 21 0 9 9
0 3098 PARROCCHIA SAN CASSIANO A.S.D. 17 0 0 16
0 3152 VITAMINA TEAM BALDONI 14 0 0 7
0 104 AVIS IMOLA 13 0 2 8
0 1066 ITALIA NUOVA 14 0 0 8
0 2033 DELEZ TEAM FERRARA A.S. 15 1 0 9
0 4060 OROBIANCO PIRATA TEAM A.S.D. 18 3 0 13
0 4 ARCI SANTA LUCIA 19 0 6 12
0 5000 AIR SANTARCANGELO G.C. 13 0 1 5
0 19 VILLA FRANCHI A.S.D. FAENZA 16 0 4 11
0 3057 ECOLOGY TEAM S. MAURO PASCOLI ASD 16 3 0 8
0 2053 LE VENEZIE A.S.D. 16 1 2 10
0 4088 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 16 1 1 12
0 2076 RUOTA LIBERA  A.S.D. 17 3 0 12
0 3133 TAVERNA VERDE 16 0 4 9
0 4061 OSTERIA ASD RAVENNA 14 1 0 13
0 2031 CRAL PETROLCHIMICO FERRARA 15 0 2 11
0 209 CA' DI LUGO 17 0 4 13
0 1111 TEAM SALIERI ASD 12 0 0 7
0 1048 DAL FIUME RECING 14 0 0 13
0 4046 FORUM BIKE A.S.D. 15 2 2 7
0 113 VELO SPORT CONSELICE 16 0 6 9
0 5040 OPEN TEAM 10 0 0 2
0 4070 PORTO FUORI POLISPORTIVA 11 0 0 5
0 3006 AURORA POL.S.GIORGIO 9 0 0 0
0 135 YOUNG LINE IMOLA 14 1 1 10
0 1063 GIANLUCA FAENZA TEAM 14 2 0 10
0 1083 PEDALE BOLOGNESE 18 5 3 8
0 5008 BIKE TEAM LGL 10 0 0 4
0 203 AVIS LUGO CICLISMO 16 0 9 4
0 136 PLACCI BUBANO U.C. 13 0 3 9
0 16 S. ANDREA FAENZA 13 0 2 11
0 1122 MANGIA & BEVI ASD 13 0 0 13
0 1038 CASTIGLIONESE A.S. 13 0 1 12
0 13051 ULTIMO KM 8 0 0 0
0 3052 DE AMICIS E. POLISPORTIVA 12 1 0 9
0 125 PEGASO CEFLA IMOLA 12 0 6 5
0 13043 TEAM GURU PARKPRE 12 3 0 4
0 15015 CICLO TEAM 2001 10 2 0 1
0 1102 SOLE LUNA POLISPORTIVA 11 0 0 9
0 11 FAVENTIA A.S.D. 13 0 5 7
0 21 TRIATHLON FAENZA 11 1 0 7
0 6006 AVIS SORAGNA 10 0 0 7
0 2037 ENDAS COMACCHIO U.C. 14 1 3 10
0 4063 PEDALE BIZANTINO 12 0 1 11
0 4000 2000 CERVIA POLISPORTIVA 7 0 0 0
0 3111 RIVIERA AZZURRA 7 0 0 0
0 3015 BICI BUDRIO A.S.D. LONGIANO 8 0 0 3
0 234 BARBIANO B. TEAM  POLISPORTIVA 9 0 0 6
0 9 C.R.A.L. OSPEDALIERO FAENZA 10 0 4 4
0 3139 TEAM SINTESI NAUTILUS 10 0 1 7
0 6056 SCANDIANO POL. 10 2 2 0
0 3100 PEDALE CESENATE CICLI NERI 8 1 0 1
0 2066 ASD AMPLIFON BORGO PUNTA 7 0 0 1
0 1039 CAVAZZA 7 0 0 1
0 5037 MATTEONI CICLI G.S 7 0 0 1
0 4032 CMC RAVENNA POLISPORTIVA 11 0 5 5



0 7025 CYCLE SPORT VIS SICUREZZA 8 0 2 0
0 4097 S.I.D. STRENZ I DENT SPORT TEAM 11 1 1 8
0 7035 ASD UDACE 50 E PIU 9 3 0 0
0 5065 ASD SUPERTEAM 7 0 0 2
0 15051 CYCLING COMPACT TEAM 8 0 0 5
0 3078 IL BRADIPO 9 0 1 6
0 26 BIKERS FOGNANO 9 0 0 8
0 13050 ASC SILVANO FEDI CRAL BREDA 7 1 0 0
0 2070 PONTELAGOSCURO CSP 7 0 0 3
0 1002 ANNO PRIMO ASD 8 0 0 6
0 2011 BFW TEAM 8 0 0 6
0 134 ROUTIER VIRTUS DOZZA 8 0 0 6
0 3155 A.S.D. 77 SPORTSWEARE 9 0 0 9
0 1022 AVIS SAN LAZZARO 9 0 0 9
0 2059 MASSESE MASSA FISCAGLIA  POILSP. 9 0 0 9
0 2097 MBM MACCANTI 9 0 0 9
0 2024 CICLO SPORT CODIGORO 10 0 2 8
0 130 SHAMPOO A.S.D. 8 1 1 6
0 4067 PEUGEOT RAVENNA CICLOTUR. A.S.D. 9 0 3 4
0 3138 TEAM OUTSIDERS FORLI 6 0 0 2
0 3055 DLF FORLI 7 0 2 1
0 3158 ASD U.C. MODIGLIANESE 8 0 0 8
0 114 COOP CERAMICA IMOLA 7 0 0 7
0 5039 OLIVIERO MISANO ADRIATICO 5 0 0 0
0 3028 CESENA BIKE 6 0 0 3
0 3151 VIGNE 6 0 0 3
0 4037 CRAL AUSL 35 RAVENNA 8 2 0 4
0 4068 PIANGIPANE G.S. 5 0 0 1
0 4022 CASTIGLIONESE Polisportiva 5 0 0 1
0 1021 AVIS S.GIORGIO IN PIANO 7 0 0 7
0 6074 POLISPORTIVA NONANTOLA 7 0 0 7
0 2085 TEAM 6 CYCLING GROUP 7 0 0 7
0 6 AVIS FAENZA 7 0 2 4
0 3 ARCI ISOLA 11 2 8 1
0 3108 QUAGLIE REALI G.C. 8 1 3 2
0 207 BIKE LUGO G.S. UISP 9 2 3 3
0 3097 PANIGHINA VELO CLUB 6 0 0 5
0 227 PRADA  A.S.D. 7 1 2 2
0 7002 ARTESELLE GS SOLESINO 7 0 1 6
0 213 CGIL RAVENNA 11 1 7 3
0 7049 MONTORIESE 7 1 0 6
0 15008 BLACK RIDERS PESARO 4 0 0 0
0 3142 TEAM VALLE SAVIO 4 0 0 0
0 4095 VV.FF CASADIO 4 0 0 0
0 1012 AVIS BARICELLA 6 0 0 6
0 7099 MTB TUTTINBICI 6 0 0 6
0 230 SANTAGATESE SA.S.D. 6 0 0 6
0 1011 ATC DOZZA 5 1 0 1
0 29 ALVISI BICYCLES A.S.D. 5 0 0 4
0 1125 BORGO NUOVO ASD 4 0 0 1
0 212 ARCI VILLANOVA 4 0 0 2
0 232 BULLI & PUPE 6 0 1 5
0 28 CIMATTI G.B. PIEVE CESATO A.S.D. 7 0 4 2
0 1009 ARGILE IN BICI AR.BI   A.S.D. 5 0 0 5
0 8 BRISIGHELLA IN BICI 5 0 0 5
0 215 DEKA UISP TRIATHLON LUGO 5 0 0 5
0 7032 ESERCITO G.C. 5 0 0 5



0 30 IL GRANDE SLAM 5 0 0 5
0 117 FONTANELICE 4 0 0 4
0 7 BORGO TULIERO A.S.D. 2 0 0 1
0 1105 TEAM BERTOLDI CICLISSIMO 5 1 0 3
0 7017 CICLO SPORT RIVA' 3 0 0 0
0 6070 GS TORRILE 3 0 0 0
0 6072 POLISPORTIVA BIBBIANESE 3 0 0 0
0 3118 SALA VELO CLUB 3 0 0 0
0 4098 TEAM ROSSETTI ASD 3 0 0 0
0 15050 VILLA S. MARTINO ASD 3 0 0 0
0 3159 TEAM WELLNESS CESENA (RED DEVILS) 4 0 1 1
0 1043 COMUNITA' NUOVA S.C. ALTEDO 4 0 0 3
0 1059 FUTA BIKE TEAM A.S.D. 4 0 0 3
0 1058 FRANCHINI SPORT 5 1 0 4
0 4096 ZANNONI POLISPORTIVA 5 1 0 4
0 5055 SIDERMEC F.LLI VITALI 3 0 0 1
0 3004 ARS ROBUR CESENA 4 0 0 4
0 2018 CENTESE Polisportiva 4 0 0 4
0 7041 INFISSI TECNO LEGNO ASD 4 0 0 4
0 4064 PEDALE FUSIGNANESE 4 0 0 4
0 13055 SSD FIRENZUOLA 4 0 0 4
0 229 VOLTANA S.C. 4 1 0 2
0 4066 PEDALE RAVENNATE 3 0 0 2
0 13036 RUFINA MTB 3 0 0 2
0 101 TRE ELLE POLISPORTIVA IMOLA 4 1 0 3
0 10004 AVIS MILANO 7 0 7 0
0 6073 SPINT 2000 3 1 0 0
0 8007 SPORTLER BIKE MONDO ALPINO 3 1 0 0
0 4093 TRIATHLON TEAM RAVENNA 2 0 1 1
0 2026 CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI BERCO 4 1 0 3
0 6059 SPORTISSIMO TOP LEVEL G.S. 4 1 0 3
0 13004 BICISPORT TEAM FIRENZE A.S.D. 2 0 0 0
0 3018 BLACK BIKE UNITED 2 0 0 0
0 2013 BONDENO FREE BIKE A.S.D. 2 0 0 0
0 3030 CICLI VENTURI 2 0 0 0
0 3031 CICLISTICA MERCATESE 2 0 0 0
0 3045 CRAL AMIU EX HERA 2 0 0 0
0 7030 DUE TORRI VELO CLUB 2 0 0 0
0 5021 FALCON'S TEAM 2 0 0 0
0 5025 FREE BYKE RICCIONE 2 0 0 0
0 10026 MARTINENGO ASD 2 0 0 0
0 4058 MONTALETTO AS 2 0 0 0
0 1075 MONTE SOLE BIKE GROUP 2 0 0 0
0 2067 NEW WILD ROSE POLISPORTIVA 2 0 0 0
0 7103 PADOVA TRIATLON 2 0 0 0
0 5052 RINASCITA SPORT LIFE  S.C. 2 0 0 0
0 7069 SAN BARTOLO  A.S.D. 2 0 0 0
0 3127 SOLO BICI FORLI 2 0 0 0
0 3134 TEAM BOTA CESENATICO ASD 2 0 0 0
0 3009 AZZURRA POLISPORTIVA A.S.D. 3 0 1 1
0 1042 CIRCOLO DOZZA ACACIS 3 0 0 3
0 110 CASTELLO BIKE 2 0 0 2
0 3008 AVIS MELDOLA 1 1 0 0
0 121 CICL. DI ROMAGNA A.S.D. 1 0 0 0
0 137 LELLI BIKE 3 1 0 1
0 131 SILLARO C.S.P.TERME 1 1 0 0
0 10050 ASD CYCLE CLASSIC 2 0 0 1



0 13016 CIRCOLO ELEN CLUB 99 2 0 0 1
0 1064 HERA BOLOGNA G.C. 2 0 0 1
0 4080 S. PIETRO IN VINCOLI G.C. 2 0 0 1
0 4086 SOCIARODA S.PANCRAZIO 2 0 0 1
0 1123 TIM VIPER ASD 2 0 0 1
0 2092 UISP FERRARA 2 0 0 1
0 4094 UISP RAVENNA 2 0 0 1
0 10051 ASD PROPULSIONE UMANA 3 0 1 2
0 3162 DUERUOTEFORLI' RIDEFORFUN 3 0 1 2
0 1081 PARCO DEI CILIEGI 5 3 0 2
0 3033 CICLOTURISMO MARTORANO 6 5 0 0
0 1031 BOCCIOFILA BOLOGNESE 3 1 0 2
0 7100 ASD PEDALA PARCO 2 0 0 2
0 3156 ASD SPEEDY CESENA 2 0 0 2
0 1020 AVIS S. PIETRO IN CASALE-C/O CACCIA 2 0 0 2
0 2032 CUS FERRARA G.C. 2 0 0 2
0 3070 GALEATA ZAMBELLI SC 2 0 0 2
0 242 MADEL COTIGNOLA 2 0 0 2
0 5036 MARETERRA BIKE TEAM 2 0 0 2
0 15031 OLIMPIA TRIATHLON CAMERINO 2 0 0 2
0 1106 TEAM BIKE 2000 2 0 0 2
0 2095 VV.FF.FERRARA 2 0 0 2
0 105 ZANZARA ARGENTA 2 0 0 2
0 112 BIANCONCINI CLAUDIO C.S.P. TERME 1 0 0 1
0 1034 CALDERARA SC 3 0 2 1
0 2087 TEAM MARCO PANTANI FERRARA 2 1 0 0
0 214 TRIAL BIKE LUGO 2 0 1 1
0 1119 A.S.D. Pol. SAN DONATO G.LEOPARDI 1 0 0 0
0 1000 ALI e FILI CICLOCLAN A.S.D. 1 0 0 0
0 1003 ANZOLA S.C. 1 0 0 0
0 2010 BER MAR POGGIO RENATICO 1 0 0 0
0 7007 BICIMANIA GS 1 0 0 0
0 13006 BULLETTA BIKE 1 0 0 0
0 13053 CICLISTICA IL REGOLO 1 0 0 0
0 15014 CICLO CLUB OLIVIERO 1 0 0 0
0 2023 CICLO ESTENSE MESOLA ASD 1 0 0 0
0 15016 CINGOLANI VELO C.CICLI 1 0 0 0
0 3043 COREBO ASD 1 0 0 0
0 1051 EMPORIO BICI MAX TEAM S.C. 1 0 0 0
0 3062 FIORENZUOLA G.C. CESENA 1 0 0 0
0 3157 GRUPPO FIRENZUOLA 1 0 0 0
0 7095 GS OMBRE BIANCO ROSSE 1 0 0 0
0 127 LEONARDI RACING IMOLA A.S.D. 1 0 0 0
0 7101 LES AMIS 1 0 0 0
0 24005 MALTA 1 0 0 0
0 1120 MAX TIME 1 0 0 0
0 1127 ONLYOFF DUE RUOTE 1 0 0 0
0 3101 PEDALE GAMBETTOLESE 1 0 0 0
0 1085 PEDALE MEZZOLARESE 1 0 0 0
0 504 PENNAROSSA CICLISMO 1 0 0 0
0 14008 PIANETA BICI TEAM ASD 1 0 0 0
0 3104 PLAUTO 1 0 0 0
0 1121 POL CASALFIUMANESE AD 1 0 0 0
0 6071 POLISPORTIVA POLIVALENTE MARANELLO 1 0 0 0
0 13052 POLISPORTIVA S. PIERO A SIEVE 1 0 0 0
0 1118 PORTA SARAGOZZA POLISPORTIVA 1 0 0 0
0 3124 SAURO SUCCI 1 0 0 0



0 3129 STAFF BYKE 2000 1 0 0 0
0 3132 TARTANA BIKE G.S. 1 0 0 0
0 235 AQUILOTTI CERVIA TEAM 3 2 0 1
0 1013 AVIS BOLOGNA 3 2 0 1
0 106 BICI CASTEL DEL RIO 2 1 0 1
0 14 IL CARDELLO A.S.D.CASOLA V.S. 3 2 0 1
0 1104 SUFRA GIO  C.S.I. 3 2 0 1
0 1108 TEAM G.M. GOVONI 3 2 0 1
0 22 NUOVA EUROPA FAENZA 1 1 0 0
0 1026 BICI STAR BOLOGNA 2 1 0 1
0 3027 CAVEJA SEZIONE CICLISMO 2 1 0 1
0 15022 GRUPPO DEI SENZA FRETTA 2 1 0 1
0 2000 AMARANDI PALERMA SPORT 1 0 0 1
0 17011 AS ROMA CICLISMO 1 0 0 1
0 5063 ASD COBRAN 1 0 0 1
0 13048 ASD PARKPRE GIORDANA DMT 1 0 0 1
0 2006 AVIS BONDENO 1 0 0 1
0 6068 BAGGIOVARA 1 0 0 1
0 1037 CASTENASO G.C. C/O BAR CENTRALE 1 0 0 1
0 10052 CICLO EQUIPE 1 0 0 1
0 211 CICLO GUIDE LUGO 1 0 0 1
0 23 CRAL BCC A.S.D. 1 0 0 1
0 4038 CRAL ENRICO MATTEI RAVENNA 1 0 0 1
0 13049 CYCLING TEAM ALTO TEVERE ASD 1 0 0 1
0 6024 DLF MODENA-SALUMIFICIO FERRARI 1 0 0 1
0 3056 DONATI MONTAGGI 1 0 0 1
0 4043 FAST LUGO ASD 1 0 0 1
0 1054 FELSINA 1 0 0 1
0 2040 FERRARA TRIATLON 1 0 0 1
0 1055 FERRETTI TEAM GREEN DEVILS A.S.D. 1 0 0 1
0 3068 FORTI E LIBERI FORLI' 1 0 0 1
0 6069 GALILEO TRIATHLON 1 0 0 1
0 6075 GHIRLANDINA 1 0 0 1
0 3072 GINESTRI ROCCA S. CASCIANO G.C. 1 0 0 1
0 7097 GM ACTION BIKE 1 0 0 1
0 1124 GRISENTI ASD 1 0 0 1
0 2048 IL MULINO SUL PO GS 1 0 0 1
0 7102 LEONI ALATI CRA GENERALI 1 0 0 1
0 6039 LUCKY BIKE MIRANDOLA 1 0 0 1
0 1077 MOUNTAIN BIKE MOLINELLA 1 0 0 1
0 122 NUOVA MOGA A.S.D. 1 0 0 1
0 3094 OSPEDALIERI CESENA G.C. 1 0 0 1
0 3096 PACCO SPACCO 1 0 0 1
0 15036 PEDALE CIVITANOVESE 1 0 0 1
0 17007 PETIT VELO ROMA 1 0 0 1
0 7058 PINARELLO 1 0 0 1
0 13033 PONTASSIEVE A.S.D. CICLO CLUB 1 0 0 1
0 31 RENO BIKE CASTELBOLOGNESE 1 0 0 1
0 1098 SASSO MARCONI S.C. 1 0 0 1
0 7085 TINKY LADIES PINARELLO 1 0 0 1
0 3161 ASD CASE CASTAGNOLI 6 6 0 0
0 15005 AVIS AIDO URBINO A.S.D. 2 0 2 0
0 4016 BACIGA A.S.D. 2 0 2 0
0 3013 BER-MAR 3 3 0 0
0 3025 CASTROCARO TERRA DEL SOLE s.c. 1 0 1 0
0 6051 REGGIO EMILIA VELO CLUB 1 0 1 0
0 5064 ASD TEAM CORSA BIKE 2 2 0 0



0 11001 CICLO CLUB PIEMONTE A.S.D. 2 2 0 0
0 2 BIKERS FAENZA G.S. A.S.D. 1 1 0 0
0 2029 CONSANDOLO G.C. 1 1 0 0
0 217 FRUGES 2000 MASSAL. A.S.D. 1 1 0 0
0 2047 IL FARO ASD GC PORTOMAGGIORE 1 1 0 0
0 1126 MAGNETI MARELLI 1 1 0 0
0 2061 MEZZOGORO G.C. 1 1 0 0
0 16009 SOGET 1 1 0 0
0 13054 TEAM ARISTON 1 1 0 0

Totale società iscritte : 350 3333 210 408 1724



Lungo Lungo2 Totale Verifica tot. perc. Diff. Iscr. Aut. Fem
44 0 12344 OK 113 -3 8 14
34 0 11164 OK 108 -6 12 17
29 0 8719 OK 88 -1 1 10
23 0 7938 OK 76 -2 1 5
16 0 6051 OK 56 0 1 2
15 0 5535 OK 50 -8 0 2
17 0 5167 OK 45 -5 0 0
15 0 4690 OK 40 -8 7 6
4 0 4479 OK 57 -1 3 6
15 0 4410 OK 42 -1 16 5
16 0 4356 OK 37 -2 3 3
5 0 4275 OK 39 -4 27 1
13 0 4158 OK 37 -1 1 3
26 0 4096 OK 29 -1 0 1
4 0 3929 OK 47 0 14 7
9 0 3414 OK 35 -2 0 5
3 0 3408 OK 32 -4 27 2
10 0 3355 OK 25 -2 36 2
4 0 3234 OK 33 0 23 8
7 0 3197 OK 27 0 25 0
12 0 3112 OK 26 -2 0 0
7 0 3077 OK 28 -1 3 0
11 0 3076 OK 32 -3 2 2
6 0 2981 OK 26 0 17 1
12 0 2977 OK 27 0 0 6
10 0 2885 OK 28 -1 0 2
10 0 2850 OK 25 -1 0 2
15 0 2760 OK 21 0 0 0
8 0 2653 OK 22 -17 0 1
16 0 2636 OK 19 -1 0 1
12 0 2622 OK 21 -1 0 1
14 0 2454 OK 18 -2 0 2
4 0 2389 OK 20 -3 26 0
6 0 2376 OK 26 0 0 2
3 0 2373 OK 27 0 17 3
7 0 2352 OK 21 0 20 3
7 0 2327 OK 21 -1 4 1
8 0 2323 OK 20 -1 0 2
9 0 2174 OK 17 -1 9 2
4 0 2134 OK 20 -1 1 0
12 0 2132 OK 16 0 0 0
9 0 2094 OK 18 0 5 1
9 0 2089 OK 17 -1 0 0
9 0 2064 OK 18 -1 2 5
5 0 2030 OK 21 -1 1 0
3 0 2008 OK 22 -1 0 2
4 0 1989 OK 19 -2 0 5
11 0 1981 OK 14 -6 0 2
6 0 1921 OK 17 0 0 2
3 0 1793 OK 17 -1 14 3
3 0 1773 OK 17 0 17 1
3 0 1768 OK 17 0 0 2
4 0 1739 OK 17 0 18 1
2 0 1717 OK 17 0 0 0
1 0 1701 OK 15 -1 14 0
11 0 1701 OK 12 0 0 0



3 0 1698 OK 21 0 0 1
1 0 1696 OK 17 0 2 1
7 0 1687 OK 14 0 0 2
3 0 1678 OK 13 0 26 2
6 0 1636 OK 14 0 0 2
5 0 1600 OK 14 -1 0 2
2 0 1572 OK 15 -3 0 1
1 0 1556 OK 19 0 0 0
7 0 1542 OK 13 0 0 2
1 0 1536 OK 16 0 11 2
5 0 1535 OK 13 -3 0 2
3 0 1493 OK 15 -1 0 0
2 0 1492 OK 15 -1 0 3
2 0 1477 OK 14 -3 0 0
3 0 1473 OK 16 0 0 0
0 0 1445 OK 13 -1 13 0
2 0 1427 OK 15 0 0 1
0 0 1415 OK 17 0 0 0
5 0 1395 OK 12 0 0 0
1 0 1381 OK 14 0 0 1
4 0 1369 OK 13 -2 0 0
1 0 1361 OK 16 0 6 1
8 0 1358 OK 10 0 0 1
6 0 1351 OK 11 0 0 0
9 0 1314 OK 9 0 0 1
2 0 1302 OK 13 -1 0 1
2 0 1272 OK 12 -2 0 1
2 0 1262 OK 13 -5 0 2
6 0 1256 OK 10 0 0 0
3 0 1253 OK 16 0 2 2
1 0 1241 OK 13 0 7 1
0 0 1240 OK 13 0 7 0
0 0 1235 OK 13 0 0 2
0 0 1185 OK 13 0 0 0
8 0 1168 OK 8 0 0 1
2 0 1162 OK 11 -1 0 0
1 0 1161 OK 12 0 18 0
5 0 1155 OK 9 -3 0 2
7 0 1147 OK 8 -2 0 2
2 0 1147 OK 11 0 0 0
1 0 1126 OK 13 0 6 2
3 0 1118 OK 10 -1 0 1
3 0 1103 OK 10 0 0 2
0 0 1100 OK 13 -1 0 0
0 0 1090 OK 12 0 0 0
7 0 1022 OK 7 0 0 1
7 0 1022 OK 7 0 0 3
5 0 1015 OK 8 0 0 0
3 0 1008 OK 9 0 0 1
2 0 1002 OK 10 0 10 3
2 0 1002 OK 10 0 0 2
6 0 996 OK 8 -2 0 0
6 0 986 OK 7 -1 0 1
6 0 971 OK 7 0 0 1
6 0 971 OK 7 0 0 1
6 0 971 OK 7 0 0 0
1 0 966 OK 11 0 8 0



6 0 966 OK 8 0 0 0
1 0 966 OK 10 -1 0 2
6 0 921 OK 6 -3 0 0
5 0 920 OK 7 0 0 3
3 0 913 OK 8 0 0 1
2 0 907 OK 9 0 0 1
1 0 906 OK 9 0 0 1
6 0 891 OK 6 -1 0 0
4 0 869 OK 7 0 0 0
2 0 862 OK 8 0 0 0
2 0 862 OK 8 0 0 1
2 0 862 OK 8 0 0 0
0 0 855 OK 9 0 0 1
0 0 855 OK 9 0 0 0
0 0 855 OK 9 0 0 0
0 0 855 OK 9 0 0 0
0 0 850 OK 10 0 0 0
0 0 840 OK 7 -1 14 0
2 0 807 OK 9 0 0 1
4 0 789 OK 6 0 1 0
4 0 769 OK 7 0 0 0
0 0 760 OK 8 0 0 0
0 0 755 OK 7 0 6 0
5 0 730 OK 5 0 0 0
3 0 723 OK 6 0 0 0
3 0 723 OK 6 0 0 0
2 0 702 OK 6 -2 0 0
4 0 694 OK 5 0 1 0
4 0 679 OK 5 0 0 0
0 0 665 OK 7 0 0 1
0 0 665 OK 7 0 0 0
0 0 665 OK 7 0 0 0
1 0 661 OK 7 0 3 0
0 0 635 OK 9 -2 10 5
2 0 632 OK 7 -1 0 2
1 0 626 OK 7 -2 2 0
1 0 621 OK 6 0 0 0
2 0 617 OK 6 -1 2 0
0 0 615 OK 7 0 0 0
0 0 615 OK 10 -1 0 1
0 0 585 OK 6 -1 0 0
4 0 584 OK 4 0 0 0
4 0 584 OK 4 0 0 0
4 0 584 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 570 OK 6 0 0 0
0 0 570 OK 6 0 0 2
0 0 570 OK 6 0 0 0
3 0 548 OK 4 -1 0 0
1 0 541 OK 5 0 1 0
3 0 533 OK 4 0 0 0
2 0 527 OK 4 0 3 0
0 0 520 OK 6 0 0 1
1 0 516 OK 7 0 0 1
0 0 475 OK 5 0 0 0
0 0 475 OK 5 0 0 0
0 0 475 OK 5 0 0 1
0 0 475 OK 5 0 0 0



0 0 475 OK 5 0 0 0
0 0 470 OK 4 0 6 0
1 0 451 OK 2 0 14 0
1 0 446 OK 4 -1 0 0
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 0
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 1
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 0
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 0
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 0
3 0 438 OK 3 0 0 0
2 0 432 OK 4 0 0 0
1 0 431 OK 4 0 0 0
1 0 431 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 395 OK 4 -1 0 0
0 0 395 OK 4 -1 0 0
2 0 387 OK 3 0 0 1
0 0 380 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 380 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 380 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 380 OK 4 0 0 0
0 0 380 OK 4 0 0 0
1 0 351 OK 3 -1 0 0
1 0 336 OK 3 0 0 0
1 0 336 OK 3 0 0 2
0 0 330 OK 3 -1 2 0
0 0 315 OK 7 0 0 0
2 0 307 OK 2 -1 0 0
2 0 307 OK 2 -1 0 1
0 0 305 OK 2 0 11 2
0 0 300 OK 3 -1 0 0
0 0 300 OK 3 -1 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 1
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
2 0 292 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 286 OK 3 0 0 0
0 0 285 OK 3 0 0 0
0 0 280 OK 2 0 6 0
0 0 270 OK 0 -1 17 0
1 0 266 OK 1 0 8 0
1 0 256 OK 2 -1 0 0
0 0 255 OK 0 -1 16 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 1



1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
1 0 241 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 235 OK 3 0 0 0
0 0 235 OK 3 0 0 0
0 0 235 OK 2 -3 0 0
1 0 221 OK 1 -5 0 0
0 0 205 OK 2 -1 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 1
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 1
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 1
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 1
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 190 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 185 OK 1 0 6 0
0 0 185 OK 3 0 0 0
1 0 161 OK 1 -1 0 0
0 0 155 OK 2 0 1 2
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0



1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
1 0 146 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 125 OK 1 -2 0 0
0 0 125 OK 1 -2 0 0
0 0 125 OK 1 -1 1 0
0 0 125 OK 1 -2 0 1
0 0 125 OK 1 -2 0 0
0 0 125 OK 1 -2 0 0
0 0 120 OK 0 -1 7 0
0 0 110 OK 1 -1 0 0
0 0 110 OK 1 -1 0 0
0 0 110 OK 1 -1 0 1
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 1
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 1
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 95 OK 1 0 0 1
0 0 90 OK 0 -6 0 2
0 0 90 OK 2 0 0 0
0 0 90 OK 2 0 0 1
0 0 45 OK 0 -3 0 0
0 0 45 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 45 OK 1 0 0 0
0 0 30 OK 0 -2 0 0



0 0 30 OK 0 -2 0 1
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0
0 0 15 OK 0 -1 0 0

991 0 339411 3123 629 260
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